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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

Driver

Avg 

Start

Chase for the NASCAR Sprint CUP

Avg 

Finish

Avg

Run

Pos

Pct 

Fastest

Laps

Driver 

Rating

Behind 

Leader Points

Pct 

Laps 

Led

Pct 

Laps 

inTop 10Top 5WinRank

Numbers represent Chase races only (except points column)

Chase Results After 10 Races

November 17, 2013

 1  2  7  9 5.9 5.1 5.165 17.1 94.7 26.7 125.8  2,419 -Jimmie Johnson

 2  2  6  7 8.5 7.4 7.231 11.5 87.3 20.0 116.8  2,400 -19Matt Kenseth

 3  2  3  8 11.7 7.3 11.914 6.1 80.1 6.9 99.7  2,385 -34Kevin Harvick

 4  0  5  7 11.5 9.5 10.124 6.1 84.2 3.9 101.2  2,364 -55Kyle Busch

 5  0  5  8 10.7 8.5 8.505 7.1 86.4 6.2 109.2  2,363 -56Dale Earnhardt Jr.

 6  1  3  5 10.7 11.3 12.028 8.1 77.8 6.8 102.7  2,337 -82Jeff Gordon

 7  0  2  6 18.1 10.9 12.568 4.2 75.9 2.2 91.5  2,336 -83Clint Bowyer

 8  0  3  5 7.7 12.6 10.527 3.4 77.7 3.4 99.0  2,323 -96Joey Logano

 9  0  1  3 15.6 12.6 14.887 1.4 52.7 .3 84.0  2,321 -98Greg Biffle

 10  0  3  3 14.8 13.3 14.406 1.2 47.6 .2 87.3  2,309 -110Kurt Busch

 11  0  0  6 12.7 16.0 15.429 2.2 59.1 1.4 83.2  2,286 -133Ryan Newman

 12  0  3  3 13.0 16.2 14.645 6.2 67.0 6.7 92.0  2,283 -136Kasey Kahne

 13  0  1  3 12.3 16.9 14.054 2.2 66.5 2.4 87.0  2,282 -137Carl Edwards
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

Chase for the NASCAR Sprint CUP

Career Driver Performance at Upcoming Tracks in the Chase

November 17, 2013

Driver Starts Win Top 5 Top 10
Driver 

Rating*

Pct 

Laps 

Led

Pct 

Laps in 

Top 15*

Pct 

Fastest 

Laps*

Avg 

Finish

Avg 

Run

Pos*

Avg

St.

* - 2005 - 2013 point-paying races

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Jimmie Johnson  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Matt Kenseth  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Kevin Harvick  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Kyle Busch  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Dale Earnhardt Jr.  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Jeff Gordon  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Clint Bowyer  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Joey Logano  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Greg Biffle  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Kurt Busch  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Ryan Newman  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Kasey Kahne  0

- - - - - - - 0  0  0Carl Edwards  0
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Average 

Running

Place

Car

Number

Average Running Position

Season Leaders

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.

Must have raced in 75 percent of scheduled point-paying races.

Races 

Started

Current 

Points 

Position

2Matt Kenseth 8.3921  3620

1Jimmie Johnson 9.3112  3648

4Kyle Busch 11.1723  3618

5Dale Earnhardt Jr. 11.4714  3688

3Kevin Harvick 12.6505  3629

7Clint Bowyer 12.7296  3615

14Brad Keselowski 12.7877  362

13Carl Edwards 12.8208  3699

16Martin Truex Jr. 13.2039  3656

6Jeff Gordon 13.64310  3624

8Joey Logano 13.81311  3622

12Kasey Kahne 14.02012  365

10Kurt Busch 14.22313  3678

23Denny Hamlin 15.63214  3211

15Jamie McMurray 16.23715  361

9Greg Biffle 16.31816  3616

11Ryan Newman 16.45017  3639

21Juan Pablo Montoya 17.53318  3642

17Paul Menard 17.65319  3627

18Aric Almirola 18.37520  3643

20Jeff Burton 19.06921  3631

22Marcos Ambrose 19.49422  369

25Mark Martin 19.52423  2814

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 20.59324  3617

24Casey Mears 26.29725  3613

27Danica Patrick 27.23726  3610

26David Gilliland 27.97227  3638

28David Ragan 29.22528  3634

34Bobby Labonte 29.27529  2847

31Travis Kvapil 30.60230  3693

33David Reutimann 30.69131  3683

30Dave Blaney 30.77532  357

32J.J. Yeley 32.33233  3536

-Landon Cassill 33.78334  3333

-Josh Wise 34.81435  3535

37Michael McDowell 37.31136  3398

-Joe Nemechek 37.61937  3387
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Driver

Avg 

Start

Quality

Passes
Car

No.

Season-To-Date Box Score

Avg 

Mid

Race

Avg 

Finish

Avg

Pos

Green

Passes

Green 

Times

Passed

# of 

Fastest

Laps

% of  

Fastest 

Laps

Laps

Led

Total

Laps Pts

Driver

Rating

Pass

Diff

% of 

Quality

Passes

% of 

Laps

Led

% of 

Laps in

Top 15

Jimmie Johnson 9.8 8.6 10.7  3053  2815  1914  974  1985  10306  2419110.39.348  238 62.7 18.879.311.1

Matt Kenseth 8.7 6.7 12.1  3082  3065  1821  795  1783  10141  2400110.98.420  17 59.1 16.986.39.0

Kevin Harvick 15.3 13.6 11.2  3150  2845  1651  406  269  10204  238594.912.729  305 52.4 2.579.84.6

Kyle Busch 9.1 11.2 12.7  3126  2993  1683  592  1227  10070  2364101.911.218  133 53.8 11.678.46.7

Dale Earnhardt Jr. 13.9 8.3 12.6  3482  3559  1950  375  342  10256  236398.511.588 -77 56.0 3.276.84.3

Jeff Gordon 12.9 14.6 14.4  3248  3185  1615  515  434  9968  233792.513.624  63 49.7 4.171.95.8

Clint Bowyer 14.2 11.1 11.9  3522  3385  1652  330  354  10400  233693.512.715  137 46.9 3.474.13.7

Joey Logano 12.0 13.9 14.1  3518  3565  1812  294  323  10093  232392.213.822 -47 51.5 3.163.53.3

Greg Biffle 16.1 16.7 14.4  3513  3538  1553  166  124  10304  232183.016.316 -25 44.2 1.249.01.9

Kurt Busch 13.2 15.4 14.7  3483  3421  1904  368  448  10418  230993.014.278  62 54.7 4.261.14.2

Ryan Newman 15.6 15.0 16.0  3265  3374  1192  166  128  9994  228681.816.539 -109 36.5 1.249.91.9

Kasey Kahne 11.6 13.4 16.2  2410  2198  1403  819  677  10158  228396.514.05  212 58.2 6.470.99.3

Carl Edwards 11.9 12.6 13.6  3224  3497  1523  320  524  10235  228292.512.899 -273 47.2 5.064.93.6

Brad Keselowski 11.8 12.5 14.9  3369  3304  1585  428  476  10253  104194.412.82  65 47.0 4.567.74.9

Jamie McMurray 17.7 14.8 16.5  4068  4085  1720  153  71  10474  100781.216.21 -17 42.3 .750.41.7

Martin Truex Jr. 12.3 13.1 15.1  4010  4193  2027  297  353  10163  99892.313.256 -183 50.5 3.368.43.4

Paul Menard 16.0 18.0 17.8  3695  3923  1390  84  72  10320  94976.717.727 -228 37.6 .742.61.0

Aric Almirola 18.3 17.4 18.8  3795  4082  1155  55  11  10140  91374.718.443 -287 30.4 .130.9.6

Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 18.3 21.5 18.9  3998  4297  1372  101  35  10416  90970.020.617 -299 34.3 .325.51.1

Jeff Burton 19.9 18.8 19.0  3355  3479  896  122  19  10364  90674.119.131 -124 26.7 .238.51.4

Juan Pablo Montoya 14.6 18.1 19.3  2519  2569  1084  152  138  10280  89477.817.542 -50 43.0 1.349.41.7

Marcos Ambrose 17.4 20.7 19.9  3428  3578  1176  86  71  10129  87273.419.59 -150 34.3 .728.21.0

Denny Hamlin 10.0 14.0 21.0  2943  3316  1247  174  363  8522  75382.415.611 -373 42.4 4.064.82.3

Casey Mears 26.9 27.6 24.2  3431  3627  849  76  8  10303  71956.726.313 -196 24.7 .16.7.9

Mark Martin 18.1 20.6 20.9  1980  2248  538  79  98  8276  64973.119.514 -268 27.2 1.132.91.1

David Gilliland 29.4 28.1 26.2  2733  2942  369  44  8  10046  64853.628.038 -209 13.5 .14.7.5

Danica Patrick 30.1 26.9 26.1  3511  3850  874  42  5  9946  64653.627.210 -339 24.9 .07.3.5

David Ragan 26.6 30.5 26.9  2801  3134  240  68  22  9458  63351.229.234 -333 8.6 .23.2.8

Tony Stewart 16.0 19.6 16.1  1391  1371  594  56  114  5744  59479.017.514  20 42.7 1.946.91.1
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Driver

Avg 

Start

Quality

Passes
Car

No.

Season-To-Date Box Score

Avg 

Mid

Race

Avg 

Finish

Avg

Pos

Green

Passes

Green 

Times

Passed

# of 

Fastest

Laps

% of  

Fastest 

Laps

Laps

Led

Total

Laps Pts

Driver

Rating

Pass

Diff

% of 

Quality

Passes

% of 

Laps

Led

% of 

Laps in

Top 15

Dave Blaney 35.7 31.1 29.0  2844  3162  153  50  4  9518  52646.430.87 -318 5.4 .01.0.6

Travis Kvapil 33.9 31.3 30.4  3268  3460  272  36  7  9035  49647.130.693 -192 8.3 .11.5.4

J.J. Yeley 36.9 32.9 30.6  2216  2512  301  43  9  9421  47242.232.336 -296 13.6 .12.0.5

David Reutimann 33.5 30.7 31.1  2538  2703  236  34  1  9340  46546.230.783 -165 9.3 .02.6.4

Bobby Labonte 29.1 30.6 29.4  1939  2058  107  61  7  6943  41251.429.347 -119 5.5 .13.6.9

A J Allmendinger 22.3 20.8 21.2  1663  1674  317  33  0  4781  41067.022.347 -11 19.1 .016.2.8

David Stremme 33.1 30.5 29.6  1718  1863  290  38  1  6840  36246.930.330 -145 16.9 .02.9.6

Michael McDowell 33.2 39.5 37.7  1917  2098  280  28  3  3515  21036.937.398 -181 14.6 .01.6.3

Timmy Hill 39.8 36.9 34.0  467  569  10  1  0  5050  19032.436.332 -102 2.1 .0.3.0

Ken Schrader 38.6 35.5 32.2  234  315  0  8  0  3448  11835.434.832 -81 .0 .0.2.3

Michael Waltrip 18.0 15.8 15.8  888  981  325  25  4  740  11464.624.055 -93 36.6 .527.54.0

Scott Speed 34.0 37.6 35.9  830  805  121  16  3  1428  9937.035.895  25 14.6 .11.9.5

Terry Labonte 39.6 31.4 26.8  667  633  26  13  1  1228  8741.730.332  34 3.9 .12.11.2

Boris Said 25.5 16.0 20.0  82  127  6  0  0  200  4867.122.132 -45 7.3 .023.0.0

Ron Fellows 24.5 31.5 28.5  83  63  8  0  0  184  3155.728.633  20 9.6 .04.5.0

Alex Kennedy 39.3 38.0 37.0  78  92  3  0  0  142  2133.437.119 -14 3.8 .0.6.0

Justin Marks 36.0 38.0 30.0  30  32  0  0  0  110  1443.833.57 -2 .0 .0.0.0

Scott Riggs 40.6 42.0 42.3  31  28  0  0  0  274  1128.041.495  3 .0 .0.0.0

Victor Gonzalez Jr. 38.0 36.0 39.0  62  60  4  0  0  148  1036.335.036  2 6.5 .03.0.0

Brian Keselowski 43.0 38.0 39.5  13  11  0  0  0  233  926.839.252  2 .0 .0.0.0

Tomy Drissi 41.5 38.5 40.0  28  28  0  0  0  147  828.938.687  0 .0 .0.0.0

Jacques Villeneuve 22.0 41.0 41.0  14  13  0  0  0  19  334.639.751  1 .0 .0.0.0

Jason Leffler 42.0 43.0 43.0  1  5  0  0  0  8  128.341.819 -4 .0 .0.0.0

Brian Vickers 15.9 16.7 18.9  1164  1146  353  79  19  5376 -5078.217.455  18 30.3 .343.31.7

Justin Allgaier 29.3 24.3 30.3  991  1082  290  6  0  898  055.626.351 -91 29.3 .07.3.7

Trevor Bayne 25.1 22.8 25.3  2138  2263  673  36  1  2678  058.924.121 -125 31.5 .011.01.5

Mike Bliss 36.9 41.1 41.3  126  181  0  3  0  881  029.340.351 -55 .0 .0.1.1

Landon Cassill 36.1 34.2 32.3  1390  1516  40  32  2  8798  038.933.833 -126 2.9 .0.5.4

Austin Dillon 19.5 24.2 23.1  1688  1907  494  26  0  2829  065.123.333 -219 29.3 .013.71.1
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Driver

Avg 

Start

Quality

Passes
Car

No.

Season-To-Date Box Score

Avg 

Mid

Race

Avg 

Finish

Avg

Pos

Green

Passes

Green 

Times

Passed

# of 

Fastest

Laps

% of  

Fastest 

Laps

Laps

Led

Total

Laps Pts

Driver

Rating

Pass

Diff

% of 

Quality

Passes

% of 

Laps

Led

% of 

Laps in

Top 15

Brendan Gaughan 39.0 36.0 33.0  41  61  2  0  0  196  035.633.851 -20 4.9 .0.0.0

Paulie Harraka 40.0 39.0 39.0  3  2  0  0  0  89  026.539.952  1 .0 .0.0.0

Sam Hornish Jr. 4.0 24.0 37.0  56  58  9  4  0  181  064.623.012 -2 16.1 .029.61.8

Owen Kelly 23.0 24.0 24.0  58  66  3  0  0  90  062.022.451 -8 5.2 .05.6.0

Parker Kligerman 26.5 26.5 21.5  153  186  0  4  0  599  058.824.930 -33 .0 .0.0.8

Blake Koch 43.0 38.0 38.0  12  9  0  0  0  216  028.538.395  3 .0 .0.0.0

Kyle Larson 25.8 23.0 29.3  344  371  45  8  1  1005  059.726.651 -27 13.1 .16.1.7

Joe Nemechek 39.6 37.7 36.2  615  612  2  47  0  7168  030.637.687  3 .3 .0.1.6

Max Papis 29.0 33.0 15.0  70  65  7  0  0  90  068.921.714  5 10.0 .017.8.0

Tony Raines 41.4 38.8 38.4  166  189  1  0  0  1914  030.038.540 -23 .6 .0.1.0

Elliott Sadler 23.2 26.8 24.6  339  444  35  1  6  1493  058.325.455 -105 10.3 .45.8.1

Johnny Sauter 41.0 41.0 42.0  8  19  0  0  0  137  030.739.998 -11 .0 .0.0.0

Brian Scott 19.0 29.0 27.0  56  66  0  1  0  330  056.027.233 -10 .0 .0.0.3

Morgan Shepherd 41.0 40.0 41.0  2  11  0  0  0  92  025.339.352 -9 .0 .0.0.0

Regan Smith 32.7 24.7 16.3  833  833  289  31  1  1918  069.022.351  0 34.7 .110.21.9

Reed Sorenson 36.7 39.0 40.7  92  138  1  3  0  977  030.039.195 -46 1.1 .0.0.2

Kevin Swindell 33.0 41.0 38.0  16  7  0  0  0  244  032.140.030  9 .0 .0.0.0

Ryan Truex 30.7 37.7 36.3  87  122  0  17  0  826  035.737.051 -35 .0 .0.01.5

Cole Whitt 30.3 31.1 33.9  738  774  178  9  0  1920  041.832.230 -36 24.1 .01.5.5

Josh Wise 34.7 35.4 34.9  1406  1602  79  25  1  7739  037.834.835 -196 5.6 .01.1.3
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Driver

Avg 

Start

Quality

Passes
Car

No.

Season-To-Date Box Score

Avg 

Mid

Race

Avg 

Finish

Avg

Pos

Green

Passes

Green 

Times

Passed

# of 

Fastest

Laps

% of  

Fastest 

Laps

Laps

Led

Total

Laps Pts

Driver

Rating

Pass

Diff

% of 

Quality

Passes

% of 

Laps

Led

% of 

Laps in

Top 15

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Passing Differential:

Green Times Passed:

Green Passes:

# of Fastest Laps:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed 

Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Total passes minus number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passed under a green flag

Green flag passes for position

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Quality Passes:

Glossary

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Positions 

Moved Up
Car

Number

Closers

Season Leaders

Positions Improved in the last 10 percent of laps of each race.

Average 

Spots 

Gained

Current 

Points 

Position

5Dale Earnhardt Jr.  681 1.988

28David Ragan  582 1.634

26David Gilliland  533 1.538

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr.  514 1.417

11Ryan Newman  395 1.139

32J.J. Yeley  386 1.136

16Martin Truex Jr.  357 1.056

36David Stremme  338 1.330

40Michael Waltrip  309 7.555

31Travis Kvapil  2910 .893

9Greg Biffle  2511 .716

-Landon Cassill  2312 .733

37Michael McDowell  22t13 .798

-Regan Smith  22t13 3.751

15Jamie McMurray  2015 .61

8Joey Logano  1416 .422

35A J Allmendinger  12t17 .747

39Ken Schrader  12t17 1.232

30Dave Blaney  11t19 .37

38Timmy Hill  11t19 .632

43Boris Said  921 4.532

-Joe Nemechek  822 .287

-Justin Allgaier  7t23 1.851

-Cole Whitt  7t23 1.030

-Josh Wise  7t23 .235

-Trevor Bayne  626 .521

-Kyle Larson  527 1.351

-Tony Raines  428 .440

17Paul Menard  3t29 .127

21Juan Pablo Montoya  3t29 .142

-Mike Bliss  2t31 .251

-Parker Kligerman  2t31 1.030

46Justin Marks  2t31 2.07

18Aric Almirola  1t34 .043

44Ron Fellows  1t34 .533

-Elliott Sadler  1t34 .255

-Kevin Swindell  1t34 1.030

50Tomy Drissi  0t38 .087

-Brendan Gaughan  0t38 .051

48Victor Gonzalez Jr.  0t38 .036

-Paulie Harraka  0t38 .052

-Sam Hornish Jr.  0t38 .012

49Brian Keselowski  0t38 .052
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Driver Rating

Season Leaders

Formula combining the following categories: Wins, Finishes, Top-15 Finishes, Average Running Position While on Lead 

Lap, Average Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Must have raced in 75 percent of scheduled point-paying races.

Driver

Rating

Current 

Points 

Position

2Matt Kenseth 110.91 20

1Jimmie Johnson 110.32 48

4Kyle Busch 101.93 18

5Dale Earnhardt Jr. 98.54 88

12Kasey Kahne 96.55 5

3Kevin Harvick 94.96 29

14Brad Keselowski 94.47 2

7Clint Bowyer 93.58 15

10Kurt Busch 93.09 78

6Jeff Gordon 92.510 24

13Carl Edwards 92.511 99

16Martin Truex Jr. 92.312 56

8Joey Logano 92.213 22

9Greg Biffle 83.014 16

23Denny Hamlin 82.415 11

11Ryan Newman 81.816 39

15Jamie McMurray 81.217 1

21Juan Pablo Montoya 77.818 42

17Paul Menard 76.719 27

18Aric Almirola 74.720 43

20Jeff Burton 74.121 31

22Marcos Ambrose 73.422 9

25Mark Martin 73.123 14

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 70.024 17

24Casey Mears 56.725 13

27Danica Patrick 53.626 10

26David Gilliland 53.627 38

34Bobby Labonte 51.428 47

28David Ragan 51.229 34

31Travis Kvapil 47.130 93

30Dave Blaney 46.431 7

33David Reutimann 46.232 83

32J.J. Yeley 42.233 36

-Landon Cassill 38.934 33

-Josh Wise 37.835 35

37Michael McDowell 36.936 98

-Joe Nemechek 30.637 87
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Season Leaders

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Must have raced in 50 percent of scheduled point-paying races, in which driver finished within 5 laps of the winner.

Current Points 

Position

Average 

Rank

2Matt Kenseth 5.781 1 20

1Jimmie Johnson 5.970 2 48

4Kyle Busch 8.000 3 18

14Brad Keselowski 8.448 4 2

12Kasey Kahne 8.750 5 5

5Dale Earnhardt Jr. 8.875 6 88

6Jeff Gordon 9.207 7 24

3Kevin Harvick 9.515 8 29

8Joey Logano 9.516 9 22

10Kurt Busch 9.767 10 78

13Carl Edwards 10.250 11 99

16Martin Truex Jr. 10.581 12 56

7Clint Bowyer 11.206 13 15

23Denny Hamlin 12.478 14 11

21Juan Pablo Montoya 13.333 15 42

9Greg Biffle 13.406 16 16

15Jamie McMurray 13.735 17 1

29Tony Stewart 14.158 18 14

11Ryan Newman 14.250 19 39

17Paul Menard 15.250 20 27

20Jeff Burton 15.968 21 31

18Aric Almirola 16.969 22 43

22Marcos Ambrose 17.200 23 9

25Mark Martin 17.348 24 14

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 19.000 25 17

24Casey Mears 23.321 26 13

26David Gilliland 24.071 27 38

34Bobby Labonte 24.278 28 47

31Travis Kvapil 24.450 29 93

28David Ragan 24.680 30 34

27Danica Patrick 24.731 31 10

30Dave Blaney 26.292 32 7

33David Reutimann 26.526 33 83

32J.J. Yeley 28.476 34 36

*** "Average Rank" reflects the average ranking (compared to all other drivers) in this statistical category at the end of each 

race throughout the year.
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Season Leaders

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Must have raced in 50 percent of scheduled point-paying races, in which driver finished within 5 laps of the winner.

Current Points 

Position

Average 

Rank

1Jimmie Johnson  6.030 1 48

2Matt Kenseth  7.844 2 20

4Kyle Busch  8.613 3 18

14Brad Keselowski  8.621 4 2

3Kevin Harvick  8.848 5 29

12Kasey Kahne  9.071 6 5

5Dale Earnhardt Jr.  9.313 7 88

7Clint Bowyer  10.441 8 15

8Joey Logano  10.548 9 22

10Kurt Busch  10.900 10 78

6Jeff Gordon  11.034 11 24

13Carl Edwards  11.469 12 99

16Martin Truex Jr.  11.968 13 56

9Greg Biffle  12.000 14 16

11Ryan Newman  13.464 15 39

23Denny Hamlin  13.522 16 11

29Tony Stewart  13.526 17 14

20Jeff Burton  15.097 18 31

18Aric Almirola  15.250 19 43

17Paul Menard  15.500 20 27

25Mark Martin  16.522 21 14

15Jamie McMurray  16.735 22 1

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr.  16.909 23 17

21Juan Pablo Montoya  16.933 24 42

22Marcos Ambrose  18.000 25 9

34Bobby Labonte  21.833 26 47

28David Ragan  23.667 27 34

31Travis Kvapil  24.150 28 93

27Danica Patrick  24.154 29 10

24Casey Mears  24.321 30 13

26David Gilliland  24.393 31 38

30Dave Blaney  25.583 32 7

32J.J. Yeley  26.714 33 36

33David Reutimann  27.684 34 83

*** "Average Rank" reflects the average ranking (compared to all other drivers) in this statistical category at the end of each 

race throughout the year.
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Fastest Laps Run

Season Leaders

Number of laps where driver had the fastest speed on the lap.

Number of 

Fastest Laps

Percent of 

Fastest Laps

Green Flag Laps in Races:8,805

Current Points 

Position

1Jimmie Johnson  974 1 48 11.1

12Kasey Kahne  819 2 5 9.3

2Matt Kenseth  795 3 20 9.0

4Kyle Busch  592 4 18 6.7

6Jeff Gordon  515 5 24 5.8

14Brad Keselowski  428 6 2 4.9

3Kevin Harvick  406 7 29 4.6

5Dale Earnhardt Jr.  375 8 88 4.3

10Kurt Busch  368 9 78 4.2

7Clint Bowyer  330 10 15 3.7

13Carl Edwards  320 11 99 3.6

16Martin Truex Jr.  297 12 56 3.4

8Joey Logano  294 13 22 3.3

23Denny Hamlin  174 14 11 2.3

9Greg Biffle  166 t15 16 1.9

11Ryan Newman  166 t15 39 1.9

15Jamie McMurray  153 17 1 1.7

21Juan Pablo Montoya  152 18 42 1.7

20Jeff Burton  122 19 31 1.4

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr.  101 20 17 1.1

22Marcos Ambrose  86 21 9 1.0

17Paul Menard  84 22 27 1.0

25Mark Martin  79 t23 14 1.1

78Brian Vickers  79 t23 55 1.7

24Casey Mears  76 25 13 .9

28David Ragan  68 26 34 .8

34Bobby Labonte  61 27 47 .9

29Tony Stewart  56 28 14 1.1

18Aric Almirola  55 29 43 .6

30Dave Blaney  50 30 7 .6

-Joe Nemechek  47 31 87 .6

26David Gilliland  44 32 38 .5

32J.J. Yeley  43 33 36 .5

27Danica Patrick  42 34 10 .5

36David Stremme  38 35 30 .6

-Trevor Bayne  36 t36 21 1.5

31Travis Kvapil  36 t36 93 .4

33David Reutimann  34 38 83 .4

35A J Allmendinger  33 39 47 .8

-Landon Cassill  32 40 33 .4

-Regan Smith  31 41 51 1.9

37Michael McDowell  28 42 98 .3

-Austin Dillon  26 43 33 1.1
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Fastest Drivers on Restarts

Season Leaders

Ranks each driver on the speed of their first two laps under green conditions.

Current Points 

Position

Average 

Rank

2Matt Kenseth  8.083 1 20

4Kyle Busch  8.917 2 18

5Dale Earnhardt Jr.  10.472 3 88

14Brad Keselowski  10.722 4 2

1Jimmie Johnson  10.806 5 48

10Kurt Busch  11.000 6 78

3Kevin Harvick  11.694 7 29

13Carl Edwards  11.806 8 99

16Martin Truex Jr.  12.361 9 56

8Joey Logano  13.222 10 22

12Kasey Kahne  13.889 11 5

23Denny Hamlin  14.125 12 11

7Clint Bowyer  14.167 13 15

11Ryan Newman  14.222 14 39

6Jeff Gordon  14.917 15 24

9Greg Biffle  17.778 16 16

17Paul Menard  18.083 17 27

21Juan Pablo Montoya  18.778 18 42

22Marcos Ambrose  19.667 19 9

18Aric Almirola  20.028 20 43

15Jamie McMurray  20.111 21 1

20Jeff Burton  20.583 22 31

25Mark Martin  20.786 23 14

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr.  21.167 24 17

31Travis Kvapil  28.250 25 93

24Casey Mears  28.694 26 13

37Michael McDowell  29.182 27 98

26David Gilliland  29.472 28 38

34Bobby Labonte  29.964 29 47

33David Reutimann  30.667 30 83

27Danica Patrick  30.861 31 10

32J.J. Yeley  31.771 32 36

28David Ragan  32.333 33 34

30Dave Blaney  33.229 34 7

-Josh Wise  33.514 35 35

-Landon Cassill  35.424 36 33

-Joe Nemechek  39.879 37 87

*** "Average Rank" reflects the average ranking (compared to all other drivers) in this statistical category at the end of each 

race throughout the year.
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Fastest Green Flag Speed

Season Leaders

Ranks each driver for green flag lap speed throughout the race.

Must have raced in 50 percent of scheduled point-paying races, in which driver finished within 5 laps of the winner.

Current Points 

Position

Average 

Rank

Jimmie Johnson 4.909 1 48 1

Matt Kenseth 6.406 2 20 2

Kyle Busch 7.839 3 18 4

Dale Earnhardt Jr. 7.844 4 88 5

Kasey Kahne 8.071 5 5 12

Brad Keselowski 8.103 6 2 14

Kevin Harvick 8.394 7 29 3

Jeff Gordon 8.690 8 24 6

Kurt Busch 9.633 9 78 10

Joey Logano 10.097 10 22 8

Clint Bowyer 10.559 11 15 7

Martin Truex Jr. 10.742 12 56 16

Carl Edwards 11.000 13 99 13

Greg Biffle 12.688 14 16 9

Ryan Newman 13.679 15 39 11

Denny Hamlin 13.826 16 11 23

Tony Stewart 13.947 17 14 29

Jamie McMurray 14.588 18 1 15

Juan Pablo Montoya 15.333 19 42 21

Paul Menard 15.750 20 27 17

Jeff Burton 15.806 21 31 20

Aric Almirola 16.875 22 43 18

Mark Martin 17.304 23 14 25

Marcos Ambrose 17.867 24 9 22

Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 18.485 25 17 19

Casey Mears 24.107 26 13 24

David Gilliland 24.286 27 38 26

David Ragan 24.480 28 34 28

Bobby Labonte 24.500 29 47 34

Danica Patrick 25.000 30 10 27

Travis Kvapil 25.500 31 93 31

Dave Blaney 26.875 32 7 30

David Reutimann 27.211 33 83 33

J.J. Yeley 28.143 34 36 32

*** "Average Rank" reflects the average ranking (compared to all other drivers) in this statistical category at the end of each 

race throughout the year.
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Laps in Top 15

Season Leaders

Number of total laps possible Season-to-Date.

Laps in Top 

15

Percent of 

Laps in Top 15

Laps in races:10,553

Matt Kenseth  9108 1 20 86.3

Kevin Harvick  8422 2 29 79.8

Jimmie Johnson  8368 3 48 79.3

Kyle Busch  8269 4 18 78.4

Dale Earnhardt Jr.  8100 5 88 76.8

Clint Bowyer  7818 6 15 74.1

Jeff Gordon  7588 7 24 71.9

Kasey Kahne  7480 8 5 70.9

Martin Truex Jr.  7217 9 56 68.4

Brad Keselowski  7148 10 2 67.7

Carl Edwards  6851 11 99 64.9

Joey Logano  6697 12 22 63.5

Kurt Busch  6450 13 78 61.1

Denny Hamlin  5864 14 11 64.8

Jamie McMurray  5319 15 1 50.4

Ryan Newman  5271 16 39 49.9

Juan Pablo Montoya  5211 17 42 49.4

Greg Biffle  5175 18 16 49.0

Paul Menard  4494 19 27 42.6

Jeff Burton  4064 20 31 38.5

Aric Almirola  3257 21 43 30.9

Marcos Ambrose  2980 22 9 28.2

Mark Martin  2876 23 14 32.9

Tony Stewart  2751 24 14 46.9

Ricky Stenhouse Jr.  2687 25 17 25.5

Brian Vickers  2413 26 55 43.3

A J Allmendinger  786 27 47 16.2

Danica Patrick  775 28 10 7.3

Casey Mears  707 29 13 6.7

David Gilliland  497 30 38 4.7

Austin Dillon  395 31 33 13.7

David Ragan  339 32 34 3.2

Trevor Bayne  320 33 21 11.0

Bobby Labonte  298 34 47 3.6

David Reutimann  270 35 83 2.6

J.J. Yeley  213 36 36 2.0

David Stremme  210 37 30 2.9

Michael Waltrip  204 38 55 27.5

Regan Smith  196 39 51 10.2

Travis Kvapil  163 40 93 1.5

Michael McDowell  156 41 98 1.6

Josh Wise  115 42 35 1.1

Dave Blaney  100 43 7 1.0
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Laps 

Led
Car

Number

Laps Led

Season Leaders

Number of total laps possible Season-to-Date.

Percent of 

Laps Led

Laps in races:10,553

Jimmie Johnson  1985 1 48 18.8

Matt Kenseth  1783 2 20 16.9

Kyle Busch  1227 3 18 11.6

Kasey Kahne  677 4 5 6.4

Carl Edwards  524 5 99 5.0

Brad Keselowski  476 6 2 4.5

Kurt Busch  448 7 78 4.2

Jeff Gordon  434 8 24 4.1

Denny Hamlin  363 9 11 4.0

Clint Bowyer  354 10 15 3.4

Martin Truex Jr.  353 11 56 3.3

Dale Earnhardt Jr.  342 12 88 3.2

Joey Logano  323 13 22 3.1

Kevin Harvick  269 14 29 2.5

Juan Pablo Montoya  138 15 42 1.3

Ryan Newman  128 16 39 1.2

Greg Biffle  124 17 16 1.2

Tony Stewart  114 18 14 1.9

Mark Martin  98 19 14 1.1

Paul Menard  72 20 27 .7

Marcos Ambrose  71 t21 9 .7

Jamie McMurray  71 t21 1 .7

Ricky Stenhouse Jr.  35 23 17 .3

David Ragan  22 24 34 .2

Jeff Burton  19 t25 31 .2

Brian Vickers  19 t25 55 .3

Aric Almirola  11 27 43 .1

J.J. Yeley  9 28 36 .1

David Gilliland  8 t29 38 .1

Casey Mears  8 t29 13 .1

Travis Kvapil  7 t31 93 .1

Bobby Labonte  7 t31 47 .1

Elliott Sadler  6 33 55 .4

Danica Patrick  5 34 10 .0

Dave Blaney  4 t35 7 .0

Michael Waltrip  4 t35 55 .5

Michael McDowell  3 t37 98 .0

Scott Speed  3 t37 95 .1

Landon Cassill  2 39 33 .0

Trevor Bayne  1 t40 21 .0

Terry Labonte  1 t40 32 .1

Kyle Larson  1 t40 51 .1

David Reutimann  1 t40 83 .0
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver Miles

Car

Number

Mile Leaders

Season Leaders

Mileage of laps led

Current 

Points Position

1Jimmie Johnson 2764.831 48

2Matt Kenseth 2247.842 20

4Kyle Busch 1672.113 18

12Kasey Kahne 949.064 5

13Carl Edwards 585.115 99

14Brad Keselowski 568.306 2

8Joey Logano 552.237 22

10Kurt Busch 532.898 78

16Martin Truex Jr. 521.049 56

6Jeff Gordon 486.6810 24

5Dale Earnhardt Jr. 483.1211 88

23Denny Hamlin 428.9812 11

3Kevin Harvick 370.2413 29

7Clint Bowyer 288.9914 15

11Ryan Newman 241.0615 39

9Greg Biffle 209.8016 16

22Marcos Ambrose 163.3017 9

15Jamie McMurray 150.8118 1

21Juan Pablo Montoya 144.7219 42

29Tony Stewart 144.3720 14

25Mark Martin 121.0021 14

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 61.7822 17

17Paul Menard 46.0623 27

28David Ragan 38.9124 34

18Aric Almirola 27.9425 43

20Jeff Burton 25.1826 31

78Brian Vickers 22.9027 55

34Bobby Labonte 18.6228 47

32J.J. Yeley 15.6429 36

24Casey Mears 15.2030 13

31Travis Kvapil 13.0331 93

27Danica Patrick 12.5032 10

26David Gilliland 12.0033 38

30Dave Blaney 10.1634 7

40Michael Waltrip 10.0035 55

41Scott Speed 7.6636 95

37Michael McDowell 5.0437 98

-Elliott Sadler 3.1638 55

-Landon Cassill 3.0439 33

42Terry Labonte 2.6640 32

-Regan Smith 2.50t41 51

-Josh Wise 2.50t41 35

-Trevor Bayne 2.0043 21
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver Percentage

On Lead 

Lap

Car

Number

Percentage of Laps Run On Lead Lap

Season Leaders

Total 

Laps 

Possible

Must have raced in 75 percent of scheduled point-paying races.

Kevin Harvick1  10,55394.85  10,01029

Clint Bowyer2  10,55393.29  9,84515

Matt Kenseth3  10,55392.57  9,76920

Dale Earnhardt Jr.4  10,55391.80  9,68888

Kyle Busch5  10,55391.64  9,67118

Carl Edwards6  10,55390.70  9,57299

Jimmie Johnson7  10,55390.33  9,53248

Jeff Gordon8  10,55389.01  9,39324

Ryan Newman9  10,55386.51  9,12939

Brad Keselowski10  10,55385.77  9,0512

Martin Truex Jr.11  10,55385.20  8,99156

Kasey Kahne12  10,55384.37  8,9045

Jamie McMurray13  10,55383.87  8,8511

Denny Hamlin14  9,04683.14  7,52111

Greg Biffle15  10,55382.86  8,74416

Joey Logano16  10,55381.39  8,58922

Paul Menard17  10,55379.28  8,36627

Kurt Busch18  10,55378.51  8,28578

Aric Almirola19  10,55377.36  8,16443

Jeff Burton20  10,55375.23  7,93931

Mark Martin21  8,74372.52  6,34014

Juan Pablo Montoya22  10,55372.25  7,62542

Ricky Stenhouse Jr.23  10,55370.89  7,48117

Marcos Ambrose24  10,55367.96  7,1729

Casey Mears25  10,55350.71  5,35113

David Gilliland26  10,55346.11  4,86638

Bobby Labonte27  8,27045.20  3,73847

David Ragan28  10,55343.88  4,63134

Danica Patrick29  10,55340.96  4,32310

Dave Blaney30  10,44336.07  3,7677

Travis Kvapil31  10,55335.71  3,76993

David Reutimann32  10,55335.62  3,75983

J.J. Yeley33  10,46330.18  3,15836

Landon Cassill34  10,04326.90  2,70233

Josh Wise35  10,46322.45  2,34935

Michael McDowell36  9,92716.93  1,68198

Joe Nemechek37  10,08612.52  1,26387
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver Passes
Car

Number

Quality Passes

Season Leaders

Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.

Current 

Points Position

16Martin Truex Jr.  20271 56

5Dale Earnhardt Jr.  19502 88

1Jimmie Johnson  19143 48

10Kurt Busch  19044 78

2Matt Kenseth  18215 20

8Joey Logano  18126 22

15Jamie McMurray  17207 1

4Kyle Busch  16838 18

7Clint Bowyer  16529 15

3Kevin Harvick  165110 29

6Jeff Gordon  161511 24

14Brad Keselowski  158512 2

9Greg Biffle  155313 16

13Carl Edwards  152314 99

12Kasey Kahne  140315 5

17Paul Menard  139016 27

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr.  137217 17

23Denny Hamlin  124718 11

11Ryan Newman  119219 39

22Marcos Ambrose  117620 9

18Aric Almirola  115521 43

21Juan Pablo Montoya  108422 42

20Jeff Burton  89623 31

27Danica Patrick  87424 10

24Casey Mears  84925 13

-Trevor Bayne  67326 21

29Tony Stewart  59427 14

25Mark Martin  53828 14

-Austin Dillon  49429 33

26David Gilliland  36930 38

78Brian Vickers  35331 55

40Michael Waltrip  32532 55

35A J Allmendinger  31733 47

32J.J. Yeley  30134 36

-Justin Allgaier  290t35 51

36David Stremme  290t35 30

-Regan Smith  28937 51

37Michael McDowell  28038 98

31Travis Kvapil  27239 93

28David Ragan  24040 34

33David Reutimann  23641 83

-Cole Whitt  17842 30

30Dave Blaney  15343 7
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Speed by Quarter

Season Leaders

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter

Must have raced in 75 percent of scheduled point-paying races.

Q3 TotalQ4Q2Q1

Total 

Races

 1 20 Matt Kenseth 1.3741.0221.2671.3971.749 36

 2 48 Jimmie Johnson 1.323.9311.2751.3881.648 36

 3 18 Kyle Busch 1.1411.0601.1191.0601.377 36

 4 5 Kasey Kahne 1.116.8841.1211.1351.348 36

 5 29 Kevin Harvick 1.0821.1901.016.9371.225 36

 6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. .994.6491.0421.0931.197 36

 7 22 Joey Logano .9721.041.983.8371.099 36

 8 2 Brad Keselowski .935.4961.198.9051.176 36

 9 99 Carl Edwards .872.711.691.7501.363 36

 10 56 Martin Truex Jr. .859.731.849.7861.106 36

 11 15 Clint Bowyer .787.870.868.749.709 36

 12 78 Kurt Busch .779.722.543.7301.184 36

 13 24 Jeff Gordon .705.407.544.6461.243 36

 14 39 Ryan Newman .509.627.618.346.549 36

 15 11 Denny Hamlin .400.315.141.529.629 32

 16 16 Greg Biffle .375.263.344.383.506 36

 17 27 Paul Menard .298.193.230.197.591 36

 18 43 Aric Almirola .143.132.023.119.286 36

 19 1 Jamie McMurray .104-.316.148.131.470 36

 20 42 Juan Pablo Montoya .088-.608-.037.268.678 36

 21 14 Mark Martin .087.030-.109.146.239 28

 22 31 Jeff Burton .006-.098-.063.014.184 36

 23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. -.078-.180-.250-.088.150 36

 24 9 Marcos Ambrose -.109-.389-.126-.034.150 36

 25 47 Bobby Labonte -1.053-1.510-1.164-.893-.723 28

 26 38 David Gilliland -1.113-1.301-1.014-1.011-1.140 36

 27 13 Casey Mears -1.133-1.188-1.194-1.206-.978 36

 28 10 Danica Patrick -1.183-1.354-1.114-.976-1.355 36

 29 34 David Ragan -1.341-1.539-1.303-1.325-1.230 36

 30 98 Michael McDowell -1.496-.888-1.398-1.711-1.617 33

 31 83 David Reutimann -1.610-1.950-1.718-1.482-1.360 36

 32 93 Travis Kvapil -1.704-1.825-1.863-1.696-1.494 36

 33 7 Dave Blaney -1.720-1.977-1.750-1.678-1.577 35

 34 36 J.J. Yeley -1.959-2.014-1.951-2.070-1.805 35

 35 35 Josh Wise -2.006-2.225-2.076-1.907-1.894 35

 36 33 Landon Cassill -2.385-2.587-2.485-2.213-2.248 33

 37 87 Joe Nemechek -3.918-3.748-3.750-3.894-4.133 33
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NASCAR Sprint Cup Series

November 17, 2013

Rk. Driver

Car

Number

Fastest Speed in Traffic

Season Leaders

Ranks each driver by speed when there is another car within one car length.

Current Points 

Position

Average 

Rank

12Kasey Kahne  7.528 1 5

1Jimmie Johnson  8.444 2 48

2Matt Kenseth  9.111 3 20

3Kevin Harvick  9.139 4 29

5Dale Earnhardt Jr.  11.333 5 88

4Kyle Busch  11.361 6 18

10Kurt Busch  11.444 7 78

14Brad Keselowski  11.528 8 2

7Clint Bowyer  12.056 9 15

8Joey Logano  12.500 10 22

16Martin Truex Jr.  13.111 11 56

6Jeff Gordon  13.528 12 24

9Greg Biffle  14.917 13 16

13Carl Edwards  14.972 14 99

11Ryan Newman  15.917 15 39

23Denny Hamlin  16.438 16 11

15Jamie McMurray  16.861 17 1

18Aric Almirola  17.861 18 43

17Paul Menard  18.111 19 27

20Jeff Burton  18.417 20 31

22Marcos Ambrose  19.667 21 9

21Juan Pablo Montoya  19.694 22 42

19Ricky Stenhouse Jr.  20.194 23 17

25Mark Martin  20.893 24 14

24Casey Mears  27.194 25 13

26David Gilliland  28.000 26 38

34Bobby Labonte  28.704 27 47

27Danica Patrick  29.000 28 10

28David Ragan  29.250 29 34

33David Reutimann  30.083 30 83

31Travis Kvapil  30.667 31 93

30Dave Blaney  31.657 32 7

37Michael McDowell  32.848 33 98

32J.J. Yeley  34.303 34 36

-Josh Wise  35.800 35 35

-Landon Cassill  36.727 36 33

-Joe Nemechek  41.094 37 87

*** "Average Rank" reflects the average ranking (compared to all other drivers) in this statistical category at the end of each 

race throughout the year.
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